## BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## RESOLUTION

R-

## Resolution Adopting Final Special District Budgets for 2022-2023 Fiscal Year

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Joaquin, State of California, set June 23, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. as the date and time for a Public Hearing on the Budget for San Joaquin County Special Districts governed by the Board of Supervisors for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023; and,

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2022, this Board approved the Proposed Budget of San Joaquin County Special Districts totaling \$56,523,805; and,

WHEREAS, this Board has now fully considered the Budget for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023; and,

WHEREAS, it appears that the appropriations for each Special District in the Proposed Budget of the County of San Joaquin for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 as heretofore prepared should be adopted as the Final Budget of the County for said fiscal year; and,

WHEREAS, the Board directs that fiscal control be maintained by sub-object and authorizes the County Administrator to exercise administrative controls as they deem necessary and to approve transfers and revisions of appropriations within a budget unit that do not increase overall appropriations pursuant to their designation under Section 29125 of the Government Code;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Final Budget for the Special Districts governed by the County of San Joaquin Board of Supervisors for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 is hereby adopted and that the items required under Section 29089 of the Government Code are contained in the Final Budget document.

The means of financing the expenditure program will be funds derived from revenue to accrue, cash carryover, and taxation.

PASSED AND ADOPTED\_\_\_\_\_, by the following vote of the Board of Supervisors, to wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

ATTEST: RACHÉL DeBORD Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Joaquin State of California



CHARLES WINN Chairman, Board of Supervisors County of San Joaquin State of California

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy Clerk